RESOLUTION NO. 4708

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ALBANY TO ACCEPT A GRANT FROM THE LINN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS GRANT FUNDS.

WHEREAS, The Linn County Board of Commissioners invited the City of Albany to apply for an Urban Forestry grant; and

WHEREAS, a receipt of these funds will allow the City to prune downtown street trees; and

WHEREAS, this Linn County Board of Commissioners grant totals \$6,100 for pruning downtown street trees,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany approves and endorses the grant from the Linn County Board of Commissioners.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following appropriations be made for fiscal year 2002-2003:

	Line Item	Debit	Credit
Linn County Board of Commissioners	03-003-45028	\$6,100	
Materials and Supplies	03-401-61111		\$6,100

Jarbia

DATED THIS 12TH DAY OF JUNE 2002.

ATTEST:

City Recorder